14 LC 25 6365

Senate Resolution 1153

By: Senators Heath of the 31st and Dugan of the 30th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring Auburn University senior and Haralson County High School graduate Blake Poole;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Blake Poole is the first Haralson County High School graduate to play in a BCS
- 4 National Championship Game and is now a senior at Auburn University, where he has
- 5 proved himself to be outstanding as both a scholar in Agricultural Leadership and a member
- 6 of the Auburn football team; and
- 7 WHEREAS, in 2009, he was a walk-on player at Auburn University, where after three years
- 8 he earned a full scholarship and played three seasons. During his attendance at Auburn, he
- 9 participated in the Outback Bowl, the SEC Championship, and the National Championship;
- 10 and
- 11 WHEREAS, as a student athlete, Blake was able to focus on his academics as well as
- 12 football, allowing him to graduate in four years with majors in Agricultural Leadership and
- 13 Political Science. He is a member of the Fellowship of Christian Athletes and serves as Vice
- 14 President of Auburn University's Block and Bridle Club; and
- 15 WHEREAS, he has been awarded the prestigious title of "Mr. College of Agriculture" for
- 16 2013, based upon his dedication, positive attitude, and genial personality; and
- 17 WHEREAS, it is altogether fitting and proper that he be recognized by this body.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 19 commend Blake Poole for his many outstanding achievements and exemplary life.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Blake Poole.